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ARG PR A STE A
Government of Indi o
o ndia Makhupura, Industrial Area
Minist ' ﬂfEMa 3TSTHR.—~305 002 (RTTReIT)
Istry of Mines Ajmer- 305 002 (Raj
& e J (Rajasthan)

Indian Bureau of Mines

Mine Code: 30RAJ06002

AT © RAJ/BHL-439/IRON ORE-02 i 31.12.2019

9T M/s Jindal Saw Litd., Araji No. 9697/6711,
Near Tiranga Hills, Village-Pur,
Tehsil & District-Bhilwara 311 802 (Rajasthan)
E-mail: sunil.pandey@jindalsaw.com, dinesh.patil@jindalsaw.com
fawa : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Lampiya
Iron Ore Mine (M.L. 627/05, Lease area 433.1033 Hect.) in Bhilwara District of Rajasthan State.

ABITY,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 05.12.2019 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Dinesh Patil,

Mine Agent & Shri Sanjay Pandey, Mine Manager:

Rule No.

Nature of violation observed in detail

Rule 11(1)

The mining operations are carried ‘out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified
Mining Plan(Approved on 27.07.2018): -

(i) Bench height & width have not been maintained as per approved proposals.
(ii) Plantation has not been carried out as per approved proposals.

A yearly report to be submitted before 1™ July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan has not
been submitted to this office for the year 2018-19.

Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the notified template of |
star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall h
submit online its self-assessment leport before the 1% day of July every year for the previous financial year,
alongwith the soft copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite images obtained from-
CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as on the 31 day of March for that |

financial year, covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers, from the lease boundary, to the
Regional Controller or the authorized officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines. But, it has been observed that
you have submitted online star rating template only and till date you have not submitted the satellite images

as stipulated under the rule.

Rule 45(7)

In annual return 2018-19 following descripencies were observed:
[) Under item 3 of Part IV, the OB removed has been shown 33843 tonnes whereas in item 4.2
(C) (ii) during the year 870560 tonnes of OB/Waste has been dumped in external dumps.
2) Under item | of part IIl, the consumption of material has been shown Zero except explosive
consumption.
3) Under item 3 of Part VI no grade wise production, dispatched and ex mine price shown.
4) In Part VII cost of production Rs. 195.09 per tonne has been shown under head

transportation.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be

initiated under MCDR, 2017:
(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office

within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter
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